BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF CLINTON COMMUNITY COLLEGE HEREBY ADOPTS THE TUTION AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024-2025.

Motion by Mr. Redden, seconded by Ms. Vicencio and carried by Members present that the Board of Trustees of Clinton Community College hereby adopts the Tuition and Fee Schedule for 2024-2025, as recommended by President Kowal.

<u> </u>	
*Student Activity Fee per credit hour (13 credit maximum)	\$10
*Technology/Portal Fee - per credit hour (15 credit maximum)	\$25
*Athletic Fee - per credit hour	\$8
Distance Learning Fee - per credit hour	\$20
Proficiency Exam/Portfolio Review - per credit hour	\$90
Insurance: (Nursing malpractice) per academic year	\$10
Payment Plan Fee	\$40
Late Payment Fee	\$25
Matriculation Fee	\$35
Non-New York State Student Capital Annual Revenue Fee	
FT Student (\$300/annual)	\$300
Per credit hour for PT Student (\$10/credit hr)	\$10
Parking Fines: Handicapped or fire zone violations	\$125 All other
parking violations	\$25
Library Fees:	
Cataloging fee for lost items	Replacement Cost
Lost Book/Media exact replacement	Actual cost
Lost Book/Media replac612 792 re 2.004 (M)3.998 (edia) TJETt8 43	33.54 Td[Enn2 10.98 Tf152.84 419.98 Td[replac612 79